of the collateral not exceeding ten years. For the purpose of this section, the term 

collateral shall mean purchased securities under the terms of the City’s approved 

Master Repurchase Agreement. The purchased securities shall have a minimum 

market value including accrued interest of one hundred and two percent (102%) of 

the dollar value of the funds borrowed. Collateral shall be held in the City's custodian 

bank, as safekeeping agent, and the market value of the collateral securities shall be 

marked-to-the-market daily. 

Repurchase Agreements and Reverse Repurchase Agreements shall be entered into